OP \$40.00 0685469

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM301192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Westwood-Squibb Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		04/04/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Delcor Asset Corporation	
Street Address:	272 East Deerpath Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 208	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0685469	MYCOLOG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6162222479

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 616-752-2479
Email: skeller@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: R. Scott Keller, Warner Norcross & Judd

Address Line 1: 111 Lyon St NW
Address Line 2: 900 Fifth Third Center

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49508

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	148578150185
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Scott Keller
SIGNATURE:	/rsk/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Mycolog tm assignment#page1.tif source=Mycolog tm assignment#page2.tif source=Mycolog tm assignment#page3.tif

REEL: 005258 FRAME: 0824

TRADEMARK

900285968

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks is entered this 4th day of April, 2014, by and between WESTWOOD-SQUIBB PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at Route 206 & Province Line Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08543, United States of America ("Assignor"), and Delcor Asset Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at 272 East Deerpath Road, Suite 208, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Bristol-Myers Squibb Company ("Parent") and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement dated as of April 4, 2014 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee has agreed to purchase certain assets of Parent and Assignor, and Parent has agreed to cause the same to be transferred and assigned to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to, and is the sole and exclusive owner of, the following trademark listed in the attached Schedule (hereinafter, the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the identified registration therefor, the right to sue for past infringement thereof, the registrations and applications for registration therefor, and all benefits of the Trademarks. Assignor does further consent to the recordation of this assignment by Assignee with the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

WESTWOOD-SQUIBB PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Title: Authorized Officer Date of Signature: April 4, 2014 Reviewed by

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

COUNTY OF MERCER)

On this 4th day of April, 2014, before me appeared Brian P. Heaphy, the person who signed this instrument on behalf of WESTWOOD-SQUIBB PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., who acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of the identified WESTWOOD-SQUIBB PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. as an authorized officer of the identified WESTWOOD-SQUIBB PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. and pursuant to authority duly received.

BARBARA ANN BUCCHINO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY License No. 2191926

My Commission Expires July 29, 2016

SCHEDULE

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Owner_	<u>Status</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date	Renewal Date
MYCOLOG	United States	Westwood-Squibb Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	Registered	685469	September 22, 1959	September 22, 2019

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005258 FRAME: 0827